

\210  
T.P.(C) No. 264 OF 2001  
ITEM No.31

Court No. 7

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.264/2001

URMIL TANWAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJVIR SINGH TANWAR  
( With Appln(s). for stay )

Respondent (s)

Date : 03/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the  
respondent has been paying maintenance of the children  
and the wife. He seeks time to file additional affidavit  
to that effect.

List next week.

.SP1

Sarita (Kanwal Singh) @@  
AA  
Court Master@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A