

T.P.(C) No. 264 OF 2001

ITEM No.14

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.264/2001

URMIL TANWAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJVIR SINGH TANWAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 08/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mrs.Neelam Kalsi,Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent (s) M/s BS Billowria,Ritu Puri,
Manzoor A.Khan,DK Gupta,Advs.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J....J
.SP2

The Transfer Petition is ordered in terms of the
signed order. There shall be no order as to costs.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master

.PA [Signed order is placed on the file.]

.UP 10 2; Fixed-pitch, smtst; -n -ml4 -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -Fx -e -j; dumbp

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
....L....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J....R
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.264 OF 2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Urmil Tanwar

... Petitioner

vs.

Rajvir Singh Tanwar

... Respondent

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCCC

.SP2

The petitioner is the wife of the respondent. Suit No.50/2002 titled Rajvir Singh vs. Urmil in regard to@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCC CCCCC
custody of their children is pending in the court of III Addl.District Judge, Durg, M.P. The petitioner seeks transfer of that suit to the court of Civil Judge, Senior Division, Bhiwani, Haryana. We have perused the counter affidavit filed by the respondent. We do not find any justifiable ground to deny the relief to the petitioner. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case we direct that suit No.50/2002 titled Rajvir Singh vs. Urmil@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCC CCCCC
shall be transferred to the court of Civil Judge, Senior Division, Bhiwani. The transfer petition is accordingly ordered. There shall be no order as to costs.

.SP1

.....J.
[SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI]

New Delhi,
February 8, 2002.@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCC

.....J.
[S.N. VARIAVA]